
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/09/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,234,218

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,295,929
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,360,725
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 1,428,761
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 1,500,199

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 1,575,209

7.82% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,814,591 $66,046,134 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 1,653,970
6.00% 6.00% 6 04/12/25 Sat $23,240,174 $82,421,534 $82,000,000 $39,600,000 2.072 3.9% 16.1% 8th Payment 1,736,668

12.70% 12.70% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,889,325 $93,617,408 $100,000,000 $48,300,000 2.072 2.7% 18.4% 9th Payment 1,823,502
8.91% 8.91% 8 04/16/25 Wed $17,223,671 $105,753,483 $113,000,000 $54,500,000 2.072 2.9% 20.8% 10th Payment 1,914,677
6.70% 6.70% 9 04/19/25 Sat $24,797,265 $121,962,809 $133,000,000 $64,200,000 2.072 4.2% 24.0% 11th Payment 2,010,411
1.78% 1.78% 10 04/21/25 Mon $16,172,155 $132,017,622 $142,000,000 $68,500,000 2.072 2.7% 26.1% 12th Payment 2,110,931
3.78% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $17,874,726 $143,130,983 $154,000,000 $74,300,000 2.072 3.0% 28.3% 13th Payment 2,216,478
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $25,293,210 $158,856,685 $172,000,000 $83,000,000 2.072 4.2% 31.4% 14th Payment 2,327,302
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $16,333,877 $169,012,045 $183,000,000 $88,300,000 2.072 2.8% 33.3% 15th Payment 2,443,667
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $18,276,907 $180,375,457 $195,000,000 $94,100,000 2.072 3.1% 35.3% 16th Payment 2,565,850
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $25,925,541 $198,384,716 $215,000,000 $103,800,000 2.072 4.3% 38.1% 17th Payment 2,694,142

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $17,967,264 $211,044,739 $230,000,000 $111,000,000 2.072 3.0% 40.0% 18th Payment 2,828,850
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $19,921,829 $225,081,980 $248,000,000 $119,700,000 2.072 3.4% 42.0% 19th Payment 2,970,292
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $27,901,067 $244,741,520 $272,000,000 $131,300,000 2.072 4.7% 44.7% 20th Payment 3,118,807
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $18,775,791 $257,971,244 $279,000,000 $134,700,000 2.072 3.2% 46.5% 21st Payment 3,274,747
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $20,734,640 $272,581,204 $295,000,000 $142,400,000 2.072 3.5% 48.3% 22nd Payment 3,438,484
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $29,340,762 $293,255,177 $320,000,000 $154,400,000 2.072 4.9% 50.9% 23rd Payment 3,610,408
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $20,478,755 $307,684,837 $335,000,000 $161,700,000 2.072 3.4% 52.6% 24th Payment 3,790,929
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $22,310,472 $323,405,154 $353,000,000 $170,400,000 2.072 3.7% 54.3% 25th Payment 3,980,475
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $31,101,208 $345,319,565 $378,000,000 $182,400,000 2.072 5.2% 56.7% 26th Payment 4,179,499
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $22,117,056 $360,903,598 $398,000,000 $192,100,000 2.072 3.7% 58.3% 27th Payment 4,388,474
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $24,318,415 $378,038,743 $416,000,000 $200,800,000 2.072 4.1% 60.0% 28th Payment 4,607,898

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $35,455,377 $403,021,172 $444,000,000 $214,300,000 2.072 5.9% 62.4% 29th Payment 4,838,293
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $24,401,748 $420,215,035 $461,000,000 $222,500,000 2.072 4.1% 63.9% 30th Payment 5,080,207

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $25,988,604 $438,527,023 $484,000,000 $233,600,000 2.072 4.3% 65.5%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $39,000,914 $466,007,694 $515,000,000 $248,600,000 2.072 6.5% 67.7% Total 82,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $26,841,922 $484,920,944 $545,000,000 $263,000,000 2.072 4.5% 69.1%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $33,242,023 $508,343,807 $653,000,000 $315,200,000 2.072 5.5% 70.9%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $57,276,743 $548,701,920 $700,000,000 $337,800,000 2.072 9.3% 73.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,700,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/9/2025


